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THEME: It All Begins with Gratitude

9:00 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:40 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

9:00 pm
10:30 PM

Welcome to Israel

Meet at the David Citadel Hotel to Begin the
Chizuk Achdus Mission

Depart by Bus to the Old City

Welcome Brunch at Aish HaTorah World Center
Goldman Banqguet Hall, Level 3

Opening Class
Rabbi Etiel Goldwicht

Visit the Kosel

Class
Rabbi David Aaron, Kirk Douglas Theater Level 1

Depart to Shalva

Visit and Learn how Shalva National Center
Mobilized in Time of War

Shkiya

Opening Group Dinner

Musical Kumsitz
Lizzi Serling

Check in to the Hotel
Reflection Time in the Lobby of the Hotel

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem



THEME: Living a Life of Emunah

6:21 AM
6:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:30 AM

12:45 PM

2:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:30 PM
4:40 PM

7:00 PM
10:30 pm

Vasikin
Breakfast Available at the Hotel

Meet in the Lobby to Walk to Aish HaTorah
in the Old City

Class One
Rabbi Mordechai Burg, Beren Lecture Hall,
Lobby Level

Divrei Bracha from Rabbi Berkowitz
Break and Snacks

Class Two
Raquel Kirschenbaum

Class Three
Rebbetzin Tukachinsky

Free Time for Lunch

Depart to Modiin

Challa Bake with the Modiin Women
Shkiya

Free Time for Dinner on Your Own
Reflection Time in the Lobby of the Hotel

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem



THEME: Revealing the Hidden Light Vaskin

6:22 AM
6:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM

10:15 AM

11:30 AM

3:15 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:15 PM

Vasikin
Breakfast Available at the Hotel
Depart to Kever Rochel

Daven at Kever Rochel
Mrs Yehudis Golshefsky

Class at David Citadel Hotel
Mrs. Yehudis Golshevsky

Free Time on Your Own to Prepare and Shop
for Shabbat

Meet in Hotel Lobby to Walk to Old City

Hadlakas Neiros
Riklis Lecture Hall Level 5

Friday Night Meal at Aish Hatorah
Walk Back to Hotel

Class at the David Citadel Hotel
Reb. Shira Smiles

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem



THEME: Shabbos; The Ultimate Connection

6:22 AM
6:30 AM
11:15 AM

1:00 PM
4:20 PM

4:39 PM
5:15PM
7:00 PM

Vasikin
Breakfast Available at the Hotel

Class at the David Citadel Hotel
Reb. Shira Smiles

Shabbos Lunch at the Ohel Yitzchak Shul

Meet in Location TBA to Wash and Small
Shalosh Seudas

Shkiya
Havdala in the Hotel Lobby
Melave Malka TBD

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem



THEME: Revealing Miracles in Our Life

6:23 AM Vasikin
6:30 AM Breakfast Available at the Hotel

10:00 AM Class at the David Citadel Hotel
Rabbi Breitowitz

11:15 AM Depart to a Farm
12:00 PM Help a Farmer in Need
Bagels and Salad Packed Lunch
2:00 PM Depart to Location TBA
4:39 PM Shkiya
5:00 PM
TBA
Dinner with Group
Depart Back to Hotel

9:30 PM Reflection Time in the Lobby of the David
Citadel Hotel

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem



MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2023

6:24 AM
6:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:15PM

4:00 PM

4:39 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

Vasikin
Breakfast Available at the Hotel
Checkout of the Hotel

Meet in the Lobby to Depart to
Volunteer Experience

Prepare Food for Soldiers
Free Time for Lunch on Your Own

Class at David Citadel Hotel
Rabbi Gavriel Friedman

Depart to the Old City from the
David Citadel Hotel

Time to Daven at the Kosel
Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home

Final Class at Aish Hatorah
Rabbi Avichai Cohen,
Beren Lecture Hall Lobby Level

Shkiya
Farewell Dinner at Aish Hatorah

Depart to Airport

Chizuk Mission Trips and Programs L’ilui
Nishmas Ruchama Chaya Fruma

bas R’ Dov Pinchas A’H,

Shaindel bas Moshe A’H and Chana Mindel

bas Yisroel




