Bringing Light into Darkness

# CHIZUK ACHDUS MISSION 2023



## **CHIZUK NOVEMBER 2023**

## **WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2023**

**THEME:** It All Begins with Gratitude

	Welcome to Israel
9:00 AM	Meet at the David Citadel Hotel to Begin the Chizuk Achdus Mission
9:30 AM	Depart by Bus to the Old City
10:00 AM	Welcome Brunch at Aish HaTorah World Center Goldman Banquet Hall, Level 3
11:15 AM	Opening Class Rabbi Etiel Goldwicht
12:00 PM	Visit the Kosel
1:00 PM	Class Rabbi David Aaron, Kirk Douglas Theater Level 1
2:00 PM	Depart to Shalva
3:00 PM	Visit and Learn how Shalva National Center Mobilized in Time of War
4:40 PM	Shkiya
6:00 PM	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home
6:00 PM	Opening Group Dinner
	Musical Kumsitz Lizzi Serling
9:00 pm	Check in to the Hotel
10:30 PM	Reflection Time in the Lobby of the Hotel
	Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem

## **THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2023**

**THEME:** Living a Life of Emunah

6:21 AM	Vasikin
6:30 AM	Breakfast Available at the Hotel
9:00 AM	Meet in the Lobby to Walk to Aish HaTorah in the Old City
9:30 AM	Class One Rabbi Mordechai Burg, Beren Lecture Hall, Lobby Level
10:50 AM	Divrei Bracha from Rabbi Berkowitz
	Break and Snacks
11:30 AM	Class Two Raquel Kirschenbaum
12:45 PM	Class Three Rebbetzin Tukachinsky
2:00 PM	Free Time for Lunch
3:15 PM	Depart to Modiin
4:30 PM	Challa Bake with the Modiin Women
4:40 PM	Shkiya
	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home
7:00 PM	Free Time for Dinner on Your Own
10:30 pm	Reflection Time in the Lobby of the Hotel
	Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

## **THEME:** Revealing the Hidden Light Vaskin

6:22 AM	Vasikin
6:30 AM	Breakfast Available at the Hotel
8:00 AM	Depart to Kever Rochel
8:30 AM	Daven at Kever Rochel Mrs Yehudis Golshefsky
10:15 AM	Class at David Citadel Hotel Mrs. Yehudis Golshevsky
11:30 AM	Free Time on Your Own to Prepare and Shop for Shabbat
	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home
3:15 PM	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home Meet in Hotel Lobby to Walk to Old City
3:15 PM 4:00 PM	
	Meet in Hotel Lobby to Walk to Old City Hadlakas Neiros
4:00 PM	Meet in Hotel Lobby to Walk to Old City Hadlakas Neiros Riklis Lecture Hall, Level 5
4:00 PM 5:30 PM	Meet in Hotel Lobby to Walk to Old City Hadlakas Neiros Riklis Lecture Hall, Level 5 Friday Night Meal at Aish Hatorah

## **SATURDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2023**

**THEME:** Shabbos; The Ultimate Connection

6:22 AM	Vasikin
6:30 AM	Breakfast Available at the Hotel
11:15 AM	Class at the David Citadel Hotel Reb. Shira Smiles
1:00 PM	Shabbos Lunch at the Ohel Yitzchak Shul
4:20 PM	Meet in Location TBA to Wash and Small Shalosh Seudas
4:39 PM	Shkiya
5:15 PM	Havdala in the Hotel Lobby
7:00 PM	Melave Malka TBD
	Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem

## **SUNDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2023**

THEME: Revealing Miracles in Our Life

Citadel Hotel

6:23 AM	Vasikin
6:30 AM	Breakfast Available at the Hotel
10:00 AM	Class at the David Citadel Hotel Rabbi Breitowitz
11:15 AM	Depart to a Farm
12:00 PM	Help a Farmer in Need
	Bagels and Salad Packed Lunch
2:00 PM	Depart to Location TBA
4:39 PM	Shkiya
5:00 PM	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home
	TBA
	Dinner with Group
	Depart Back to Hotel
9:30 PM	Reflection Time in the Lobby of the David

Overnight: David Citadel Hotel Jerusalem

## **MONDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2023**

6:24 AM	Vasikin
6:30 AM	Breakfast Available at the Hotel
8:30 AM	Checkout of the Hotel
9:00 AM	Meet in the Lobby to Depart to Volunteer Experience
9:30 AM	Prepare Food for Soldiers
11:00 AM	Free Time for Lunch on Your Own
1:30 PM	Class at David Citadel Hotel Rabbi Gavriel Friedman
2:30 PM	Depart to the Old City from the David Citadel Hotel
3:15 PM	Time to Daven at the Kosel
	Time to Check in With Your Family Back Home
4:00 PM	Final Class at Aish Hatorah Rabbi Avichai Cohen, Beren Lecture Hall Lobby Level
4:39 PM	Shkiya
5:30 PM	Farewell Dinner at Aish Hatorah
7:30 PM	Depart to Airport

Chizuk Mission Trips and Programs L'ilui Nishmas Ruchama Chaya Fruma bas R' Dov Pinchas A'H, Shaindel bas Moshe A'H and Chana Mindel bas Yisroel